B3S-1000P Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number B3S-1000P-DG
Manufacturer Omron Electronics Inc-EMC Div
Manufacturer Product Number B3S-1000P
Description SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO 0.05A 24V
Detailed Description Tactile Switch SPST-NO Top Actuated Surface Moun
t
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
This model B3S-1000P is available at DiGi Electronics.
DiGi Electronics offers a global database of semiconductor and electronic component datasheets.
We welcome your inquiries regarding pricing, lead time, or other product-related questions.
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
B3S-1000P Omron Electronics Inc-EMC Div
Series:
B3S
Circuit:
SPST-NO
Contact Rating @ Voltage:
0.05A @ 24VDC
Mounting Type:
Surface Mount
Actuator Length, Right Angle:
-
Termination Style:
Gull Wing
Illumination:
Non-Illuminated
Illumination Voltage (Nominal):
-
Ingress Protection:
IP67 - Dust Tight, Waterproof
Operating Temperature:
-25°C ~ 70°C
Switch Travel:
0.25mm
Base Product Number:
B3S
Product Status:
Active
Switch Function:
Off-Mom
Actuator Type:
Standard
Actuator Height off PCB, Vertical:
4.30mm
Actuator Orientation:
Top Actuated
Outline:
6.60mm x 6.00mm
Illumination Type, Color:
-
Operating Force:
160gf
Features:
Sealed - Fully
Actuator Material:
-
Mechanical Life:
500,000 Cycles
Environmental & Export classification
RoHS Status:
ROHS3 Compliant
REACH Status:
REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8536.50.9031
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
1
B3S Sealed Tactile Switch (SMT)
Surface-mounting Switches with a
Sealed Structure for High Reliability.
Available on Embossed Tape
• Sealed construction conforming to IP67 (IEC-60529)
provides high contact reliability in locations exposed
to dust or water. (* Excluding the terminal section.)
• Surface-mounting terminals for high-density mounting.
• Ground terminal available to protect against static
electricity.
• Available in embossed taping packages for auto-
matic mounting.
■ List of Models
6 × 6 mm Models
Note: Switches in bags must be ordered in units of 100 Switches, and Switches on embossed taping must be ordered in units of 1,000 Switches.
■ Ratings/Characteristics
■ Operating Characteristics
RoHS Compliant
Without ground terminal With ground terminal
Bags Embossed taping Bags Embossed taping
Operation
type
Contact
material Height
Operating
force (OF)
Plunger
color
Model Minimum
packing
unit
Model Minimum
packing
unit
Model Minimum
packing
unit
Model Minimum
packing
unit
B3S-1000
Series
Silver
plated
4.3 mm 1.57 N
{160 gf}
max.
Ivory B3S-1000 100 pcs B3S-1000P 1,000 pcs B3S-1100 100 pcs B3S-1100P 1,000 pcs
2.26 N
{230 gf}
max.
Yellow B3S-1002 B3S-1002P B3S-1102 B3S-1102P
Rating (resistive load) 1 to 50 mA, 3 to 24 VDC
Minimum applicable load (reference value) 10 μA at 1 VDC (resistive load)
Ambient operating temperature -25°C to +70°C at 60%RH max. (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating humidity 35% to 85% (at +5 to +35°C)
Contact form SPST-NO
Contact resistance (initial value) 100 mΩ max.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 250 VDC with insulation tester)
Dielectric strength 500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min
Bounce time 5 ms max.
Vibration resistance Malfunction: 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude
Shock resistance Destruction: 1,000 m/s2 {approx. 100G} max.
Malfunction: 100 m/s2 {approx. 10G} max.
Durability Standard force models (1.57 N {160 gf}): 500,000 operations min.
High-force models (2.26 N {230 gf}): 300,000 operations min.
Weight Approx. 0.3 g
Degree of protection IEC IP67
Washing Possible
Type B3S Series
Operating force (OF) 1.57 N 2.26 N
Item Model B3S-1@00 B3S-1@02
Operating force (OF) 1.57 N {160 gf} max. 2.26 N {230 gf} max.
Releasing force (RF) 0.2 N {20 gf} min. 0.49 N {50 gf} min.
Pretravel (PT) 0.25 +0.2/–0.1 mm
B3S-1000P Omron Electronics Inc-EMC Div SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO 0.05A 24V
2
B3SB3S
■ Model Structure
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Note: The numbers used for terminals in the following graphics are indicated in the “Bottom View” diagram below. In this
diagram, the Switch is rotated so that the terminals are on the right and left-hand sides, and the OMRON logo appears
the right way up.
Note: Unless otherwise specified, a tolerance of ±0.3 mm applies to all dimensions. No terminal numbers are indicated on the Switches.
■ Precautions
Be sure to read the safety precautions common to all Tactile Switches for correct use.
Cover
Plunger
Contact dome
Fixed contactBase
Spacer
Sealing rubber
(Bottom View)
2
4
1
3
Without Ground Terminal
B3S-1000
B3S-1002
With Ground Terminal
B3S-1100
B3S-1102
PCB Pad
(Top View)
Terminal Arrangement
/Internal Connections
(Top View)
PCB Pad
(Top View)
Terminal Arrangement
/Internal Connections
(Top View)
9
4.5
3.3
dia. 0.7
6
6.4
9.5
6.6
1.3
4.5
4
2
3
14.3
0.1
3.4
0.7 0.7
1.5
9
4.5
3.3
dia. 0.7
6
6.4
9.56.6
1.3
1.3
3.25
4.95
4.5
4
2
3
1
4.3�0.2
�0.20.1�0.2
3.4
0.7
0.7
0.7
5
B3S-1000P Omron Electronics Inc-EMC Div SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO 0.05A 24V
3
B3SB3S
Please check each region's Terms & Conditions by region website.
OMRON Corporation
Electronic and Mechanical Components Company
Regional Contact
Cat. No. A204-E1-03
0721(0207)
Americas Europe
Asia-Pacific China
Korea Japan
In the interest of product improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice.
© OMRON Corporation 2007-2021  All Rights Reserved.
B3S-1000P Omron Electronics Inc-EMC Div SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO 0.05A 24V
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935